

Date: October 7, 2022

To: **All Bidders**
From: **International Development Law Organization, Headquarters Procurement Unit**
Subject: **ITB N_HQ_2022_38**

Clarification Letter N. 3

Reference is made to IDLO “ITB N_HQ_2022_38” issued on 26 September 2022 through the IDLO Tenders website.

Please find hereunder the queries received and IDLO’s response to them.

Question 1

Can you clarify the difference between BIDDER and the VENDOR?

Answer:

“Vendor” and “Bidder” are related to the Reseller, not the Solution Manufacturer.

Question 2

The evaluation Criteria is missed in the document. Can you specify it?

Answer:

*The link to the Evaluation Criteria in the document unfortunately is broken.
The Contract Award conditions are specified in the Annex A (point 31 – page 9)*

Question 3

Can you confirm that contract duration is 3 years with annual payments?

Answer:

Correct - the contract duration is 3 years and payments will be on an annual basis

We appreciate your continuous interest with IDLO and looking forward to receiving your valued offer.

HROS Department
International Development Law Organization | IDLO